substantially owned or controlled by the State Government of Himachal 
Pradesh shall on his ceasing to hold office as Chairman or Member be 
paid a fixed amount of pension for his life at the rate of ` 8000/- (Rupees 
eight thousand) per month in the case of Chairman and `  7500/- (Rupees 
seven thousand five hundred) per month in the case of Member for each 
completed year of service as Chairman or Member, as the case may be, 
subject to a maximum of ` 48,000/- (Rupees forty eight thousand) per 
month in the  case of Chairman and ` 45,000/-  (Rupees forty five 

thousand) per month in the case of Member with an increase @ 6% every 
year on the basic pension determined in the manner as provided above.”

आदेश }kjk]  

संजय गुÜता, 
                                                                मुख्य सिचवA

[...]

substantially owned or controlled by the State Government of Himachal 
Pradesh shall on his ceasing to hold office as Chairman or Member be 
paid a fixed amount of pension for his life at the rate of ` 8000/- (Rupees 
eight thousand) per month in the case of Chairman and `  7500/- (Rupees 

seven thousand five hundred) per month in the case of Member for each 
completed year of service as Chairman or Member, as the case may be, 
subject to a maximum of `  48,000/- (Rupees forty eight thousand) per 
month in the case of Chairman and ` 45,000/- (Rupees forty five thousand) 
per month  in the case of Member with an increase @ 6% every year on 
the basic pension determined in the manner as provided above.” 

By order, 

SANJAY GUPTA, 
                                                                                   Chief Secretary.